Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Richard Glasson	Name: Control Products Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s)_June 22, 2006	Street Address:280 Ridgedale Avenue					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: East Hanover					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>New Jersey</u>					
Government Interest Assignment	State. New Jersey					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07936					
 Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/473,655						
Additional numbers att						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: IP Docket Administrator						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.:21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger and Vecchione	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Enclosed					
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
City: Newark	-					
State: New Jersey Zip: 07102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 973-596-4700						
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-3839</u>					
Email Address:IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Gibbons, Del Deo, et al.</u>					
9. Signature:	·····					
\$ignature	August 18, 2006 Date					
Abhik A. Huq, Registration No. 40,656	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	07 - 03 - 2006 DOMMERC	_
RECORDATION FOR PATEN		ءَ 1000 1000 1000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record 103268335	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Richard Glasson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Control Products Iric.</u> Internal Address:	11/4
Execution Date(s)_June 22, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance:	o Street Address:	
Assignment Merger	City:East Hanover	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>New Jersey</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07936	
	I Additional name(a) & address(as) attached(2) I Vac IV I No.	
Other A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application or patent number(s):	a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
 A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes VNo	Owing
 A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator 	 document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 	e following
 A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator Internal Address: 	 document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card 	a the following
 A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator 	 a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yenclosed 	receive
 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator Internal Address: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger and Vecchione Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza 	a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	not receive
 A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator Internal Address:	 document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yenclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	not receive
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator Internal Address:	a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	PTO did not receive d liem.(s) *£///
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator Internal Address:	a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	did not receive (s) ・先 <i>山</i> の
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator Internal Address:	a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	PTO did not receive d liem(s) * 1/2/
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTN: IP Docket Administrator Internal Address:	a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	PTO did not receive d item(s) ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CPI-17

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Richard Glasson**, of 72 Sunrise Drive, Whippany, New Jersey 07981 (Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

DEVICE LIMIT SWITCH WITH LOW PRE-TRAVEL AND HIGH OVERTRAVEL

WHEREAS, **Control Products Inc.**, a corporation having its principal place of business at 280 Ridgedale Avenue, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said **Control Products Inc.** (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of said application identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of said application under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and I do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the day written below.

1

#1100188 v1 100422-57108

 $\mathbf{2}$

っん

22 Date

Date

CPI-17 Richard Glasson

ab tnésá

#1100188 vt 100422-57108

Total P.05

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1.1		: : Art Unit	:	3616	
Serial No.	:	11/473,655	: Examiner	:	Unassigned
Filed	:		: Document	Id No.	: 103268335
Title		DEVICE LIMIT SWITCH WITH LOW PRE-TRAVEL AND HIGH OVERTRAVEL	÷ •		

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

We are in receipt of the Notice of Non-Recordation dated August 3, 2006 indicating that the assignment recordal fee of \$40.00 was not submitted for the above-referenced application. Please charge the *requisite fee* of \$40.00 to Deposit Account Number *03-3839*, as shown on the corrected Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet, enclosed herein.

The corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document should be returned to the undersigned. If any additional fees are associated with this request, the Commissioner is authorized to charge **Deposit Account No. 03-3839.**

Respectfully submitted,

ARINING

Abhik A. Huq Registration No. 40,656 Attorney for Applicant

Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione 1700 Two Logan Square 18th and Arch Streets Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

> #1117619 v1 100422-57108

GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN, GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1700 TWO LOGAN SQUARE 18TH & ARCH STREETS PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-2769

OFFICE: (215) 665-0400 FACSIMILE: (215) 636-0366

Telecopy Cover Sheet

TELECOPY NUMBER: <u>1-571-273-0140</u> CONTACT NUMBER:

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

NAME:	ME: USPTO, Attn: Assignment Division					
FROM:	Abhik A. H	luq				
RE :	100422 Client	- 57108 Matter	DATE:	8/18/2006		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TRANSMITTED, INCLUDING THIS SHEET: 7						
TRANSMITTED BY:		TIME O	TIME OF TRANSMISSION:			
MESSAGE:						
U.S. Serial No. 11/473,655						
I hereby certify this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office to fax number 1-571-273-0140 on August 18, 2006. Stacio Human 8-18-06						
Tracie Hil	obits		Date			

*****CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE*****

Document(s) accompanying this telecopy transmission contain(s) information from the law firm of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione which is confidential and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this firm immediately. In this regard, if you have received this telecopy in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES INDICATED ABOVE, PLEASE CALL US AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.



100422-57108 CPI 17

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUM, PROPERTY AN 3 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

AUGUST 03, 2006

ATTN: IP DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR GIBBONS, DEL DEO ET AL. ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102



DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103268335

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE CF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$-40 .

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION





